## 504827224 03/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4873960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MASCO CORPORATION	03/20/2018	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA	
Street Address:	55 EAST 111TH STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46280	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14817869
Patent Number:	8220126
Patent Number:	8277714
Patent Number:	9364981
Patent Number:	8343407
Patent Number:	7927534
Patent Number:	8337738
Patent Number:	8147236
Patent Number:	8789854
Patent Number:	9103478

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)241-2824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-621-0150

**Email:** patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

PATENT REEL: 045284 FRAME: 0952

504827224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203671.00227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. SMOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Smola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ExecutedAssignment-Mas\_to\_Mas-03-20-2018#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-Mas\_to\_Mas-03-20-2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045284 FRAME: 0953

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Livonia, Michigan ("Assignor") is the owner of the pending patent applications and granted patents identified in Exhibit A hereto along with any corresponding re-issues, foreign patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("the Property"); and

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation of Indiana, an Indiana corporation having a place of business in Indianapolis, Indiana ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property throughout the world together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to and arising out of those infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives for which the Property has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Property in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be effective as of the 1st day of July, 2014.

<b>3</b>	
	MASCO CORPORATION
	Signature:
	By:John Sznewajs
	Its:Vice President
On the 20th day of Narch 2018 appeared John 52ncwnis	) )ss. Livonia )  _, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally, on behalf of the corporation, known to me to be the nowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the
	Grenda M. Garrett
	Notary Public

BRENDA M. GARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC, WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 2022 ACTING IN WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

> PATENT REEL: 045284 FRAME: 0954

# **EXHIBIT A**

Country	Title	Application	Application	Grant	Patent
		Date	No.	Date	No.
United States	BARBED METAL INSERT	11/13/2009	12/618,296	7/17/2012	8,220,126
	OVERMOLDING USING				
	CROSSLINKED POLYMERS				
United States	BRAID CAPTURE	11/13/2009	12/618,226	10/2/2012	8,277,714
	OVERMOLDING				
United States	BRAID CAPTURE	10/2/2012	13/633,620	6/14/2016	9,364,981
	OVERMOLDING				
United States	PROCESS FOR OVERMOLDING	11/13/2009	12/618,158	1/1/2013	8,343,407
	A RIGID CURVED PROFILE				
United States	PROCESS TO MAKE A	11/13/2009	12/618,332	4/19/2011	7,927,534
	WATERWAY CONNECTOR				
United States	PROCESS TO MAKE A	4/18/2011	13/088,992	12/25/2012	8,337,738
	WATERWAY CONNECTOR				
United States	RESHAPING TOOL FOR	11/13/2009	12/618,089	4/3/2012	8,147,236
	POLYMERIC TUBING				
United States	QUICK-CONNECT TUBE	12/7/2012	13/708,403	7/29/2014	8,789,854
	COUPLING		,		
United States	QUICK-CONNECT TUBE	12/7/2012	13/708,375	8/11/2015	9,103,478
	COUPLING				
United States	QUICK-CONNECT TUBE	8/4/2015	14/817,869		
	COUPLING				
Canada	QUICK-CONNECT TUBE	12/7/2012	2,798,194		
	COUPLING				

10034580.1

PATENT REEL: 045284 FRAME: 0955